
Directory of Services
Services for Sex Workers

UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS



UK NSWP

The UK Network of Sex Work Projects (UK NSWP) is a non-profit, 
voluntary association of agencies and individuals working with 
sex workers.

The aim of the UK NSWP is:

To promote the health, safety, civil and human rights of sex 
workers, including their rights to live free from violence, 
intimidation, coercion or exploitation, to engage in the work 
as safely as possible, and to receive high quality health 
and other services in conditions of trust and confidentiality, 
without discrimination on the grounds of gender, sexual 
orientation, disability, race, culture or religion.

The UK NSWP recognises and supports the rights of individual 
sex workers to self-determination. This includes the right to 
remain in sex work or leave sex work.

UK Network of Sex Work Projects
Suite 17   4th Floor   2 Universal Square
Devonshire Street   Manchester M12 6JH
T: 0161 275 9272   F: 0161 275 9295 
info@uknswp.org.uk   www.uknswp.org



Directory of Services
Services for Sex Workers

UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS



Acknowledgments

We would like to thank:

Sheila Flanagan, UK NSWP Administrator, who compiled 
this publication

All those who contributed to this publication

The Big Lottery Fund, which made its production possible

Design by Mitch Cosgrove – www.cosgrovedesign.co.uk
Copyediting by Shirley Henderson – www.shirleyhenderson.co.uk 
Illustration by Will Barras – www.scrawlcollective.co.uk

Published 2007 (first edition) by UK NSWP
Suite 17   4th Floor   2 Universal Square
Devonshire Street   Manchester M12 6JH

■

■

■



Contents
Using the directory ........................................ 1

Directory of services .................................... 4

Scotland ......................................................... 4

Northern Ireland ............................................ 7

Wales .............................................................. 8

North East .................................................... 11

Yorkshire & Humberside ............................ 13

North West ................................................... 20

Midlands ....................................................... 32

East Anglia ................................................... 39

London ......................................................... 41

South East .................................................... 55

South ............................................................ 60

South West ................................................... 64

Useful contacts ............................................. 69

Trafficking .................................................... 69

UK ...................................................................71

International ................................................ 72

Index ................................................................. 77

Map of UK regions ....................................... 77

Index of projects by region ......................... 78

Index by project name ................................ 86





Directory of Services for Sex Workers �

Using the directory
The projects in this directory are 
listed alphabetically by region. To 
help you find what you are looking 
for, the indexes (see pages 77–
91) list projects alphabetically  
by project name and by region 
(with a map to help).

All the projects included are 
committed to promoting the 
health of sex workers. They come 
from different backgrounds and 
have a variety of approaches. 
Phone them to find out which is 
best for you.

All the projects provide 
condoms and general advice 
and support. This includes safe 
sex information and advice on 
safety. They can also refer you  
to other people if they cannot 
help you themselves.

Each project entry lists the 
services provided. Many of the 
services are available for anyone 
using the project. If there are sex 
worker-only sessions we have 
indicated this.

Most of the projects are open 
during office hours. Many have 
answerphones if you want to 
leave a message. If a project is 
open outside office hours, at 
night or over the weekend, we 
have indicated this. Services 
may change so it is best to call 
the project before visiting.

Most projects are open to male, 
female and transgender sex 
workers. Some are only open to 
women and a few only to men.

usin
g

 th
e Dir

ectory



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS�

Legal advice
Some projects provide specialist 
advice on welfare rights, housing 
and the law.

Sex Workers and the Law 
(published by Release, the 
National Legal and Drug Advice 
Bureau) is a guide to the laws 
governing the sex industry in 
England and Wales. It covers 
main offences (such as 
soliciting and importuning, 
brothel keeping, running 
escort agencies) and laws 

relating to immigration, 
unlawful advertising, carrying 
offensive weapons, assault and 
tax evasion. It also contains 
information about police powers 
and practices; getting legal 
help; going to court; penalties; 
criminal records; safety; and a 
list of useful agencies. Contact 
Release on 0845 450 0215.

For further legal information, 
you can also call the English 
Collective of Prostitutes (ECP) 
on 020 7482 2496

In the police station  
you always have the right:

To be treated humanely 
and with respect
To see the written codes 
governing your rights and 
how you are treated
To speak to the custody 
officer (the officer must 
look after your welfare)
To know why you have 
been arrested

You also have the right 
(but in rare situations they 
can be delayed):

To have someone notified 
of your arrest (not to make 
a phone call yourself)
To consult with a solicitor 
privately

(from Release Bust Card)

■

■

■

■

■

■

us
in

g
 t

h
e 

Di
r

ec
to

ry



Directory of Services for Sex Workers �

Medical services
Some projects offer a range of 
services which may include:

General (GP)

STD checks

Contraception and  
pregnancy testing

Morning after pill

Abortion counselling  
and referral

HIV testing

Hepatitis testing  
and vaccination

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Drug services
Drug advice, needle exchange 
and drug treatment are 
available at certain projects. 
Project workers should be able 
to refer you to your local drugs 
project.

Clinics for sexually transmitted 
infections (Genito-Urinary 
Medicine clinics) and Family 
Planning clinics are also listed 
in your local phone book, 
or you can ask your local 
project for information. Project 
workers may be able to make 
appointments for you and go 
to these with you.

usin
g

 th
e Dir

ectory



QUAY SERVICES

Drugs Action
7 Hadden Street
Aberdeen AB11 6NU
T: 01224 577120
info@drugsaction.co.uk
www.drugsaction.co.uk
Ask for Luan Bruce

Female

Needle exchange

Condom distribution

Advice and information

Monthly sexual health clinic

Drop-in

Outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

THT ABERDEEN

11 Waverley Place
Aberdeen AB10 1XH
T: 0845 241 2151
info.aberdeen@tht.org.uk

Male and female

Group support for  
people with HIV

Community support

Specialist advice

Drop-in

Outreach 

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

� UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS

Scotland



Directory of Services for Sex Workers �

ROAM  (Resources, Outreach, Advice for Men)

Spittal Street Centre
22-24 Spittal Street
Edinburgh EH3 9DU
T: 0131 537 8300
0777 4628227 (out of hours)
enquiries@roam-outreach.com
www.roam-outreach.com
Ask for Lewis Dale  
or George Sirrell

Male

Out of hours testing 
service offering full sexual 
health screening as well as 
Hepatitis B vaccinations

Free condom and lube 
service

Outreach work in a variety 
of public sex environments

In-house information and 
peer education sessions 
within gay sauna venues

One-to-one work

On-line information 
sessions within a variety 
of gay internet chatroom/
sites

Email/web support service 

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SCOT-PEP (Scottish  
Prostitutes Education Project)

70 Newhaven Road
Edinburgh EH6 5QG
T: 0131 622 7550
support@scot-pep.org.uk
www.scot-pep.org.uk
Staff and volunteers include 
current/former sex workers
Ask for Nine Davidson  
or Lesley Finch

Male, female and transgender

Sex worker only  
sessions available

 Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Condom provision

Ugly mug scheme

Outreach – street and 
establishment and internet

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  SCOTLAND



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS�

THT SCOTLAND

Rothesay House
134 Douglas Street
Glasgow G2 4HF
T: 0141 332 3838
info.scotland@tht.org.uk
david.bingham@tht.org.uk
www.getrubbered.com
Ask for David Bingham

Male

Gay men’s services

Welfare rights advice  
and representation for  
people living with HIV

Community support

Free condoms 

Counselling

Outreach

Drop-in

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

THT Highland

34 Waterloo Place
Inverness IV1 1NB
T: 01463 711585
info.highland@tht.org.uk
www.tht.org.uk

Male and female

Specialist advice

Counselling

Medical services

Drop-in

Outreach

Support groups

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

WOMEN’S DROP IN (Base 75)

75 Robertson Street
Glasgow G2 8QD
T: 0141 204 3712
Ask for Maria

Female

Sex worker only  
sessions available

Specialist advice

Medical services

Counselling

Needle exchange

Food

Addiction services

Drop-in

Outreach

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  S
co

tla
n

d



Directory of Services for Sex Workers �

GUM CLINIC

Level 3 Outpatients Department
Royal Group of Hospitals
Belfast BT12 6BA
T: 02890 634050/4

Male and female

Specialist advice

Sexual health screening

Contraception

■

■

■

■

THE RAINBOW PROJECT

2-8 Commercial Court
Belfast BT1 2NB
T: 02890 319030
info@rainbow-project.org
www.rainbow-project.org

Male

Gay men’s health project

Specialist guidance  
and support

Education

Counselling

Training

Advocacy

Outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Northern 
ireland

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
ern ireland



COMMUNITY ADDICTION UNIT

House 56, CRI
Newport Road
Cardiff CF24 OSZ
T: 029 2046 1742
Ask for Jill Cole

Male and female

Specialist advice

Medical services

Needle exchange

Drug services

Outreach

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE HARM REDUCTION TEAM

Deeside Counselling Centre
Rowley’s Drive
Shotton CH5 1PU
T: 01244 818 513
Ask for Hayley or Claire

Male and female

Drug and alcohol service

Sexual advice

Hepatitis B vaccination

Condoms

Needle exchange

■

■

■

■

■

■

WALES

� UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS



Directory of Services for Sex Workers �

SWANSEA DRUGS PROJECT (SAND)

Screening assessments

Full substance use 
assessments

Anti-natal assessment  
and support

One-to-one casework

Pre test counselling and 
support for Hepatitis C

Homeopathy clinic (weekly)

Acupuncture clinic (weekly)

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

8 Calvert Terrace
Mt. Pleasant
Swansea SA1 6AR
T: 01792 472002
mail@swanseadp.org.uk

Male and female

Drop-in service for adults

Crisis service for adults

Drop-in service for young 
people (under 19)

Crisis service for young 
people (under 19)

Women only service

Assessment and support 
for drug using parents with 
young children under 10

Telephone helpline

Needle exchange

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  wal
es



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS10

Male and female 

Abstinence treatment

Group reality therapy

Individual counselling

Pre-treatment groups

Domino Project (allotments, 
cookery, walks, anger 
management)

Arrest referral workers

Relapse prevention groups

Family counselling

Community support

Prison 12 step work + CARATS

Home detox worker

Outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

WEST GLAMORGAN COUNCIL ON  
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE (WGCADA)

40 St James Crescent
Uplands
Swansea
T: 01792 472519
admin.swansea@wgcada.co.uk
www.wgcada.org

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  wal


es



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 11

MIDDLESBOROUGH  
ALCOHOL SERVICES

63 Kings Road
North Ormesby
Middlesborough TS3 6EP
T: 01642 516351

Male and female

Specialist advice

Medical services

Alcohol services

■

■

■

■

North East SECOS

East West Centre
Ayresome Green Lane
Middlesborough TS5 5BA
T: 01642 819743
Ask for Wendy Shepherd

Male and female

Specialist advice

Counselling

Drop-in

Outreach

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
 east



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS12

WOMEN’S DROP IN

The Hope Foundation
Corporation Road
Middlesborough
T: 077611 23466
Ask for Marilyn or Eileen

Female

Sex worker only sessions 
available

Specialist advice

Medical services

Counselling

Drug service

Drop-in

Outreach

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

GAP (TYNESIDE CYRENIANS) STREETWISE PROJECT

1st Floor
35-37 Groat Market
Newcastle Upon Tyne NE1 1UQ
T: 0191 230 5533
www.streetwisenorth.co.uk
Ask for Heidi Douglas

Male and female

Young people’s project

Specialist advice

Sexual health services

Outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  n
or

th
 e

as
t

Ron Eager House
214 Westgate Road
Newcastle Upon Tyne NE4 6AN
T: 0191 233 1941
laura.seebohm@
tynesidecyrenians.co.uk
Ask for Laura Seebohm

Female

Confidential support and advice

Staff can take women to 
appointments such as GP, 
housing, drug treatment, 
needle exchange

Free condoms, pregnancy 
tests, personal alarms, 
toiletries and welcome packs

Weekly drop-in

Effective opportunities for  
peer education, peer-led 
research and peer support 

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 13

BRADFORD WORKING 
WOMEN’S SERVICE

103b City Road
Bradford
West Yorkshire BD8 8JR
T: 01274 322393
Ask for Michelle Khan  
or Diane Woodhead

Female

Sex worker only sessions 
available

Specialist advice

Medical services

Counselling

Drug services

Needle exchange

Assertiveness training

Drop-in

Outreach

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Yorkshire  
& Humberside

TURNAROUND SERVICE

Springfield Complex
Squire Lane
Bradford BD9 6RA
T: 01274 548379 / 0800 085 5830
turnaround@barnardos.org.uk 
Ask for Raheeda Inayat

Female

Work with young people  
who are at risk of, or who are 
being, sexually exploited

Individual work

Group work

Schools work

Outreach

Training/consultation/advice

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  yorkshire &
 h

umb
erside



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS14

YORKSHIRE MESMAC/ 
BLAST PROJECT

PO Box 267
Bradford BD1 5XT
T: 01274 731 468 / 07881 681 317
blast@mesmac.co.uk
Ask for Emma Holmes

Male

School work – keeping safe

Counselling

One-to-one support

Free legal advice

Confidential

HIV screening

Hepatitis B vaccination

Drop-in service

Outreach – currently reactive

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

28 Copley Road
Doncaster DN1 2PF
T: 01302 328396
streetreach@doncaster.gov.uk
Ask for Trudy Hannington

Female

Distance learning packages 
for under 16s

Parent/carer support

Specialist advice

Counselling

Outreach

Easy access to GUM services

Drop-in

Educational workshops

Drug treatment programme/
needle exchange

On site sexual health clinic

Home visits

School prevention programme

Tenancy support

Personal safety advice

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

STREETREACH PROJECT

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  y
or

ks
hi

re
 &

 h
umb

e
rs

id
e



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 15

SEXUAL HEALTH  
OUTREACH SERVICE PCT

PCT/DAT
Olympia House
Gilbey
Grimsby
Lincolnshire DN31 2LU
T: 07779 090452
Ask for Jenny Dixon

Male and female

Condoms and lube

Information and support

Referral to other agencies

Chaperone to GUM etc

Leaflets

Outreach

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

1st Floor, Estate Buildings
Railway Street
Huddersfield HD1 1JY
T: 01484 226911
sweet.project@kirklees.gov.uk
Ask for Julia Plaine

Male and female

Work with children 1-18

Holistic open door service

Shower facilities, hot and  
cold food, condoms etc

Assertive outreach to street 
and off-street sex workers

Needle exchange, fast  
track into drug treatment, 
harm minimisation advice 
including safer injecting

Access to training

Practical and emotional 
support i.e. housing and 
counselling service

Advocacy and brokerage

Complementary therapies

Drop-in

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SWEET PROJECT

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  yorkshire &
 h

umb
erside



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS16

S.H.A.D.O.W. (Sexual Health 
and Drug Outreach Worker)

6 Wright St
Hull HU2 8HU
T: 01482 225868
karend@drugproblems.co.uk
www.druglinelancs.co.uk
Ask for Karen

Male and female

Condoms

Needle exchange

Advocacy service

Onward referrals to other 
appropriate services

Outreach for street and flat-
based sex workers

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

CORNERHOUSE

29 Percy Street
Hull HU2 8HL
T: 01482 327044
elainebell21@hotmail.com 
Ask for Elaine Bell

Male and female

Condoms/lube

One-to-one support

Advocacy

Booking/chaperoning GUM 
appointments

Referrals

Signposting

Weekly visits to saunas

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  y
or

ks
hi

re
 &

 h
umb

e
rs

id
e



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 17

LEEDS MESMAC/BLAST 
PROJECT

PO Box 417
Leeds LS1 5PN
T: 0113 2444 209
r.pitteea@mesmac.co.uk
Ask for Roshan Pitteea 

Male

School work – keeping safe

HIV screening

Hepatitis B vaccination

Counselling

One-to-one support

Free legal advice

A confidential service

Drop-in service

Outreach – currently reactive

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Oxford Chambers
Oxford Place
Leeds LS1 3AU
T: 0113 243 0036
genesis.leeds@btconnect.com
Ask for Carol Young

Female

Sex worker only sessions 
available

Advice and support for  
young people on grooming 
and sexual exploitation 

Specialist advice

Counselling

Needle exchange outreach

Drug support

Harm reduction support

Sexual and physical health

Safety

STI screening 

Drop-in (Tues and Fri 12-3pm)

Outreach 

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

GENESIS LEEDS PROJECT

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  yorkshire &
 h

umb
erside



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS18

ROTHERHAM DRUG SERVICE

(Drop-in and needle exchange)
T: 01709 304946

Male and female

Needle exchange

Harm minimisation

Advice and information

Drop-in

■

■

■

■

■

SHEFFIELD GUM CLINIC

Royal Hallamshire Hospital
Sheffield
T: 0114 2766928
Ask for Jill Bell

Male and female

Outreach clinical service  
for sex workers

■

■

GAY MEN’S/MSM’S OUTREACH

Sheffield Centre for HIV and 
Sexual Health
22 Collegiate Crescent
Sheffield S10 2BA
T: 0114 267 0843 
www.gaysheffield.co.uk
Ask for Tony or Gary

Male

Specialist advice

Outreach

Group work

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  y
or

ks
hi

re
 &

 h
umb

e
rs

id
e



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 19

TAKING STOCK

The Young Women’s Unit
Leecroft House
58-60 Campo Lane
Sheffield S1 2EG
T: 0114 275 5676
Ask for Fiona Lothian

Female (13-19)

One-to-one therapeutic 
support

Advice

Training for professionals

Prevention in school and 
places where young people 
feel safe to meet

■

■

■

■

■

TURNING POINT

(Young Person’s Project)
44 Bond Street
Wakefield WF1 2QP
T: 01924 211113
www.turning-point.co.uk
Ask for Hejas Khan

Male and female

Specialist advice

Outreach

Drug services

Needle exchange

Drop-in

C-Card scheme

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SHEFFIELD WORKING 
WOMEN’S OPPORTUNITIES 
PROJECT (SWWOP)

Waverley House
10 Joiner Street
Sheffield S3 8GW
T: 0114 2752040
info@swwop.org /  
sali@swwop.org
www.swwop.org
Ask for Sali Harwood

Female

Recovery and exit support 
team (exit strategy)

Alternative therapies

Counselling

Drop-in

Needle exchange

Specialist advice

Outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  yorkshire &
 h

umb
erside



North West TAMESIDE AND GLOSSOP 
CENTRE FOR SEXUAL HEALTH

Cricket’s Lane Clinic
Ashton under Lyne OL6 6NG
T: 0161 339 2222

Male and female

Advice and information

Hepatitis A and B vaccination

HIV testing

Sexual health screening

■

■

■

■

■

THE JARMAN CENTRE

53 James Street
Blackburn BB1 6BE
T: 01254 263525
Ask for Angela Woods

Male and female

Specialist advice

Outreach

Needle exchange

HIV and blood borne  
virus testing

Psychosexual therapy

■

■

■

■

■

■

20 UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 21

SHIVER AT DRUGLINE 
LANCASHIRE

102 Dickson Road
Blackpool
Lancashire FY1 2BU
T: 01253 311431
www.druglinelancs.co.uk

Male and female

Drop-in

Phone support

Face to face support

Sexual health for men

LGBT community worker

LGBT outreach support

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

CENTRAL CHESHIRE  
DRUG SERVICE

Catherine House
Eaton Street
Crewe CW2 7EG
T: 01270 216118
Ask for Liz Ayres or  
Joanne Bowers

Female

Specialist advice

Medical services

Outreach

Drug services

Needle exchange

Drop-in

Liaison with police/social 
services/women’s refuge

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
 w

est



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS22

1st Floor Musker Building
1 Stanley Street
Liverpool L1 6AA
T: 0151 227 1893
Ask for Paul White

Male

Men under 25 selling sex

Family and carers support

Outreach (street, bars, clubs)

Safer sex supplies

Sexual health/HIV info and 
advice

Fast track to GUM

Drug/alcohol advice and info

One-to-one support

Specialist drug worker

Harm reduction info and 
advice

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Support for sexuality 
and gender identity

Personal safety advice

Support for violence, 
rape and sexual 
assault

■

■

■

ARMISTEAD CENTRE – ARMISTEAD CITY

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  n
or

th
 w

es
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 23

1st Floor Musker Building
1 Stanley Street
Liverpool L1 6AA
T: 0151 227 1893
Ask for Paul White
www.armisteadcentre.co.uk

Male and transgender

LGBT service

Safer sex supplies

Sexual health/HIV info and 
advice

Fast track to GUM

Drugs/alcohol advice and info

Specialist drugs worker

Support for sexuality  
and gender identity

Counselling 

Outreach

Drop-in

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

One-to-one support

General health promotion

Support and specialist 
groups

Helpline

Referral and support to 
access wide range of 
services 

Personal safety advice

Support for violence, rape 
and sexual assault

Holistic therapies

Email/web support  
service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ARMISTEAD CENTRE – THE ARMISTEAD PROJECT

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
 w

est



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS24

1st Floor Musker Building
1 Stanley Street
Liverpool L1 6AA
T: 0151 227 1893
07990 580 568 (outreach 
mobile)
Ask for Paul White

Female and transgender

Street outreach

Safer sex supplies 

Sexual health/HIV information  
and advice 

Drugs/alcohol advice and 
information 

Needle exchange and harm 
reduction advice 

Fast track to drug treatment 

Community based sex  
worker health clinic 

STI screening 

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Hepatitis screening and 
vaccination 

Contraception 

Referral and support to access 
wide range of services 

One-to-one support 

‘Ugly mugs’ and personal 
safety advice 

Specialist support for 
violence, rape and sexual 
assault

Specialist education, training 
and employment advice and 
support

Housing and benefits advice

Drop-in

Holistic therapies

Counselling 

Police liaison

Court support

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ARMISTEAD CENTRE 
– PORTSIDE PROJECT

1st Floor Musker Building
1 Stanley Street
Liverpool L1 6AA
T: 0151 227 1935
Ask for Paul White 

Female

Indoor sex workers

Sauna and parlour outreach 

Safer sex information  
and advice

Safer sex supplies

GUM fast track STI screening

Legal information

Referral to range of services

‘Ugly Mugs’ and personal 
safety advice

Information resources in a 
range of languages

Police liaison 

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ARMISTEAD CENTRE – ARMISTEAD STREET

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  n
or

th
 w

es
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 25

THE GATEWAY

8 Maryland Street
Liverpool L1 9DE
T: 0151 709 2231 / 0151 330 8080
Ask for Dawn Hayes

Male and female

Specialist advice

Counselling

Outreach

Medical services

Drop-in

Community detox team

Self referrals

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE BRIDGE  
(Manchester Drug Service)

104 Fairfield Street
Manchester M1 2WR
T: 0161 273 4040

Female

Substitute prescribing

Shared care in partnership 
with GPs 

Structured counselling

Testing for Hepatitis

■

■

■

■

■

CITY CENTRE PROJECT  
AND CITY BOYS

52 Oldham Street
Manchester M4 1LE
T: 0161 228 7654
m.southeran@ 
citycentreproject.co.uk

Male and female

Young people 16 to 25

Specialist advice

Workshops

Exiting support

Careers advice

Drop-in

Food/laundry/showers

Housing support

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
 w

est



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS26

Pimblett Street
Cheetham
Manchester M3 1FU
T: 0161 819 2020
val.peets@bstmht.nhs.uk

Female

18+

Women only groups

Service for adult cocaine/
crack and amphetamine 
misusers 

Drop-in

Advice and information

Acupuncture

Therapeutic work with  
a key worker 

Counselling

Cognitive behavioural therapy

Volunteer placements

Complementary therapy

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

LESBIAN AND GAY 
FOUNDATION

4th Floor Princess House
105-107 Princess Street
Manchester M1 6DD
T: 0161 235 8025/8035
info@lgf.org.uk
www.lgf.org.uk
Ask for Peter Aston

Male and female

Counselling

Helpline

Sexual health screening

Community magazine

Group and one-to-one support

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

GLENTOP (Manchester Drug Service)

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  n
or

th
 w

es
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 27

LIFELINE (Manchester)

101-103 Oldham Street
Manchester M4 1LW
T: 0161 839 2054
www.lifeline.org.uk
Ask for Matt Brierly

Male and female

Specialist advice

Counselling

Outreach

Drop-in

Drug services

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

LIFELINE PUBLICATIONS

39-41 Thomas Street
Manchester M4 1NA
T: 0161 839 2075
www.lifelinepublications.org

Male and female

Harm reduction leaflets on a 
wide range of subjects

Email/web support service

■

■

■

MANCHESTER SPECIALIST 
MIDWIFERY SERVICE (MSMS)

Zion Community Resource Centre
339 Stretford Road
Hulme
Manchester M15 4ZY
T: 0161 226 6669
faye.macrory@cmmc.nhs.uk
Ask for Faye Macrory

Female

Consultant midwife, four 
specialist midwives and 
specialist health visitor

Lead service for women with 
complex lifestyles associated 
with drug/alcohol use, mental 
health, domestic abuse, sex 
work

Coordination of care for  
HIV+ pregnant women

Training for agencies

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
 w

est



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS28

MASH (Manchester  
Action on Street Health)

Cariocca Business Park
Units 14 + 15, Sawley Road
Miles Platting
Manchester M40 8BB
T: 0161 202 2022
tina@mash.org.uk
Ask for Tina

Female
Sex worker only sessions 
available
Specialist advice
Medical services
Outreach
Drug assessment
Needle exchange
Specialist advice/referrals

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Male and female

Refugees and 
unaccompanied asylum 
seeking children

Sex worker only sessions 
available

Specialist advice (young 
people’s rights)

Counselling

Befriending

Outreach

Drop-in

Advocacy

BME worker

Parenting worker

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Ground Floor 
166 Plymouth Grove
Longsight
Manchester M13 0AF
T: 0161 274 0180
www.childrenssociety.org.uk
Ask for Jill Colbert

SAFE IN THE CITY

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  n
or

th
 w

es
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 29

WATERLOO PROJECT

Youth Action Building
Brentfield Ave (off Waterloo Rd)
Manchester M8 0TW
T: 0161 792 6922

Male and female

Specialist advice

Counselling

Outreach/attack alarms

Drugs referral/needle 
exchange

Drop-in

Well woman clinic

Prescribing service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

BOOTH STREET

Cannon Street Health Centre
Cannon Street
Oldham OL9 6EP
T: 0161 627 5071
Ask for Mike

Male and female

Specialist advice

Medical services

Outreach

Needle exchange

Drop-in

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE PHOENIX SEXUAL 
HEALTH CENTRE

The Royal Oldham Hospital
Rochdale Road
Oldham OL1 2JH
T: 0161 627 8395
Ask for Jill Delaney

Female

Sexual health screening

Cervical smears

Hepatitis B vaccinations

Blood tests for syphilis

Condoms, sponges, lube

HIV testing

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
 w

est



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS30

STASH (Salford and Trafford 
Action on Street Health)

T: 0161 745 9566
Ask for Jo Pioro

Female

Vocational courses 

Activities and group work

Specialist advice and support 
for women who want to leave 
the sex industry

■

■

■

■

FOXTON CENTRE/
STREETLINK

Knowsley Street
Preston PR1 3SA
T: 01772 555925
Ask for Angela Davies

Female

Outreach

Befriending

Advice and information

Harm reduction service

Drop-in

Sexual health nurse

Referrals

Exit worker

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SAFELINK PROJECT

Knowsley Street
Preston PR1 3SA
T: 01772 555925
Ask for Angela Davies

Female

Girls under 18 at risk of 
entering prostitution

Sex and relationship 
education in girls group

One-to-one support

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  n
or

th
 w

es
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 31

Male and female

Sex worker only sessions 
available

Advice for steroid users

Specialist advice

Medical services

Outreach

Needle exchange

Drop-in

Drug services

Counselling

Hepatitis C nurse

Hepatitis B vaccination

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

RESPONSE

19 Argyle Street
Birkenhead
The Wirral
Merseyside CH41 1AD
T: 0151 666 4123
Ask for Pat Rice

Male and female

Age range 13-19

Counselling

General support

Outreach

Housing support

Drug/alcohol education/
support

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

The Lodge
St Catherine’s Hospital
Tranmere
Merseyside CH42 0LQ
T: 0151 653 3871
Ask for Ann Taylor

HIV PREVENTION PRIMARY CARE CENTRE

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  north
 w

est



ANAWIM

PO Box 8902
Birmingham B12 9JZ
T: 0121 440 5296
anawimwwt@aol.com
Ask for Joy Doal

Female

Advice and information

Counselling

Social care support

Exiting support

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

ADDACTION WALSALL

231 Stafford Street
Walsall WS2 8DF
T: 01922 646262
walsall.prj@addaction.org.uk
www.addaction.org.uk/walsall

Male and female

Drug and alcohol services

Advice and information

Counselling

Acupuncture

Medical advice

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

The Midlands

UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS32



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 33

BIRMINGHAM SPACE

4th Floor, King Edward Building
205 Corporation Street
Birmingham B4 6SE
T: 0121 212 2855
birminghamspace@ 
barnardos.org.uk

Male and female

Under 18s vulnerable to 
exploitation

Advice and information

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

HEALTHY GAY LIFE

St Patrick’s Centre for 
Community Health
Highgate Street
Birmingham B12 0YA
T: 0121 440 6161
info@hgl.nhs.uk
www.hgl.nhs.uk
Ask for Nigel

Male and bisexual

Sex worker only session 
available

Specialist advice

Outreach (mobile)

Liaison with GUM

Counselling

Drop-in

STI screening asymptomatic 
patients

Condoms and lube

Email/web support service 

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SAFE PROJECT

St Patrick’s Centre
Highgate Street
Highgate
Birmingham B12 0YA
T: 0121 446 1068
07973 600849
Alison.Cook@hobtpct.nhs.uk
Ask for Alison Cook 

Female

Sexual health promotion

Harm reduction service 
(holistic approach) 

Sexual health and low 
threshold prescribing service

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:   Th
e M

idlands



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS34

KAIROS WWT

PO Box 3159
Coventry CV5 6WE
T: 02476 559 550
kairoswwtcoventry@hotmail.com

Female

Support in court, housing 
benefits, medical 
appointments

Counselling

Drop-in 8-10pm, Wed and Fri

Day sessions 11.30am-3pm 
Mon and Wed

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

THT (Midlands) SWISH

10 Manor Road
Coventry CV1 2LH
T: 02476 634634 /  
02476 6229292
SWISH.Coventry@tht.org.uk
Ask for Cathy Fitzsimons

Female

Free condoms

Health checks

Free pregnancy tests

Housing advice

Benefits/dept advice

Needle exchange

Outreach

Counselling

Access to drug services

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SAFE AND SOUND DERBY 
(EDGE PROJECT)

13 Charnwood Street
Derby DE1 2GT
T: 01332 362120
edge@dcys.org.uk

Male and female

Support for young people 
in Derby under 19 at risk of 
being sexually exploited

Email/web support service

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  T
h

e 
M

idla


nds




Directory of Services for Sex Workers 35

WOMEN’S WORK

The Chapel
8a Charnwood Street
Derby DE1 2GT
T: 01332 242525
derbywomenswork@hotmail.com
Ask for Rachel Sandford

Female

Advice/information

Social care support

Advocacy

Counselling

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE NEW FUTURES PROJECT

PO Box 7113
Leicester LE2 0YQ
T: 0116 255 9696
maggie@new-futures.org.uk 
della@new-futures.org.uk
Ask for Maggie Brown or  
Della Cavner

Female

Medical GP and sexual health

Drugs service

Housing support, food, clothes

Drop-in, outreach, sauna

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

CAN

81 St Giles Street
Northampton NN1 1JF
T: 01604 627027

Male and female

Drug and alcohol services

Counselling

Homeless issues

Drugs prevention work  
in schools

Full duty drop-in service 
10am-4pm, Mon-Fri

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  Th
e M

idlands



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS36

MAPLE ACCESS 
PARTNERSHIP

Maple House
Hazelwood Road
Northampton NN1 1LG
T: 01604 250969
jill.pettitt@gp-k83621.nhs.uk
Ask for Jill Pettitt

Female

Primary health care and 
substance misuse services

Email/web support service

■

■

■

SWAN PARTNERSHIP

Town Hall Centre
4th Floor, 7-8 Mercers Row
Northampton NN1 2QL
T: 01604 633213/07717 448553
Samantha.Benfield@ 
northants.nhs.uk

Female

Outreach

Drop-in

One-to-one sessions

Health worker

Housing support

Dedicated probation worker

Drug treatment and support

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  T
h

e 
M

idla


nds




Directory of Services for Sex Workers 37

Nottingham City PCT
12 Broad Street
Nottingham NG1 3AL
T: 0115 9475414
healthshop@nottinghamcity-
pct.nhs.uk
Ask for Moira Gibbons

Male and female

Pregnancy testing

Steroid user support and 
advice

Specialist advice

Counselling

Hepatitis A and B vaccination

Hepatitis C testing support 
and advice

Drop-in needle exchange

Drug services

Drop-in

Medical services

Clinical psychologist

Emergency contraception

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

POW (Prostitute  
Outreach Workers)

The Waverly Health Centre
2nd Floor
105-107 Portland Road
Nottingham
Radford NG7 4HE
T: 0115 924 9993
sonia@pow-advice.co.uk 
Ask for Sue Johnson

Male and female

Sex worker only sessions 
available

Specialist advice

Outreach

Drop-in

Acupuncture

Creative art therapy

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE HEALTH SHOP

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  Th
e M

idlands



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS38

GAY LIFE (North Staffordshire)

The Piccadilly Project
57-59 Piccadilly
Hanley
Stoke-on-Trent ST1 1HR
T: 01782 425969

Male and female

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Drug services

Drop-in

Condoms

Sexual health service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE WOMEN’S PROJECT

60 Hope Street
Hanley
Stoke-on-Trent ST1 5BS
T: 01782 286862/286886
Ask for Mandy Green

Female

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Drop-in

Outreach

GUM health  
advisors seconded  
to sauna outreach

Needle exchange

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  T
h

e 
M

idla


nds




Directory of Services for Sex Workers 39

CLINIC 11

Department of Sexual Health
Ipswich Hospital
Ipswich
Suffolk IP4 5PD
T: 01473 703264

Male and female

Sexual health service

Contraception

■

■

■

COMMUNITY DRUG TEAM

37 Berners Street
Ipswich
Suffolk IP1 3LN
T: 01473 236069
Call Tues/Thurs until 7pm-8pm
lyn.jones@smhp.nhs.uk
Ask for Lyn Jones

Female

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Drop-in

Outreach (mobile)

Counselling

Drug services

Medical services

Community care assessment

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

East Anglia
Dir

ectory of Ser
vices:  east anglia



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS40

THE MAGDALENE GROUP

61 Kings Street
Norwich NR1 1PH
T: 01603 610256
magdalenegrp@aol.com
Ask for Mair Talbot

Male and female

Outreach

Drugs/alcohol advice

Drop-in

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

THE MATRIX PROJECT

Adelaide St Health Centre
Norwich NR2 4JL
T: 07867 807979
debbie.matrix@nhs.net
Ask for Debbie Chedgey

Male and female

Liaison with and referral to 
specialist services

Outreach/drop-in mobile unit

Information and advice

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  e
as

t 
an

gl
ia



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 41

CLARE SIMPSON CLINIC (GUM)

Level 2, Barnet Hospital
Wellhouse Lane
Barnet EN5 3DL
T: 0208 216 4110

Male and female

Specialist advice

Fast track for STD checks

Outreach (SHOC)

Counselling

Drug services

Walk-in clinic

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SHOC (Sexual Health On Call)

Level 2, Barnet Hospital
Wellhouse Lane
Barnet EN5 3DL
T: 0208 216 4110
Ask for Virginia Telfer

Male and female

Specialist advice

Fast track for STD checks

Outreach

Counselling

Drug services

Walk in clinic

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

London
Dir

ectory of Ser
vices:  London



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS42

NEW HORIZON  
YOUTH CENTRE

68 Chalton Street
London NW1 1JR
T: 0207 388 5580
info@nhyouthcentre.org.uk
www.nhyouthcentre.org.uk
Ask for Dean Harris

Male and female

Sex workers project for 
women only

Women’s open space Mon  
and Thurs 4.30-6.30pm 

Advice on housing, benefits

Nurse

Counselling

Free dinner, shower, laundry

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ENGLISH COLLECTIVE  
OF PROSTITUTES

Crossroads Women’s Centre
230A Kentish Town Road
London NW5 2AB
T: 0207 482 2496
ecp@allwomencount.net
www.prostitutescollective.net
Ask for Cari, Niki or Sara

Female

Advice and information

Support on a wide range  
of issues including 
prostitution laws

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

ST MUNGO’S

6th Floor 207 Old Street
London EC1V 9PS
T: 0207 549 8258
Ask for Sue Clark  
or Kareen Davis

Male and female

Women’s service

Advice and information

Housing homeless people

Specialist team for  
substance misuse

One-to-one work

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  L
on

do
n



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 43

ST ANN’S SEXUAL  
HEALTH CENTRE (GUM)

St Ann’s Hospital
St Ann’s Road
Tottenham
London N15 3TH
T: 020 8442 6536 (appointments)
020 8442 6605 (health advice)

Male and female

Sexual health service

Health advisers

Mon to Fri, 9 30am-12 noon

Friday evening family 
planning 5-7pm

■

■

■

■

■

OPEN DOORS

A Block Third Floor WYPS
St Leonard’s Hospital
Nuttall Street
London N1 5LZ
T: 07970 956 127
georgina.perry@chpct.nhs.uk
Ask for Georgina Perry

Female

Specialist advice

Hackney street outreach

East London indoor outreach

Open Doors Clinic at Ambrose 
King Centre, Royal London 
Hospital, Barts Hospital and 
Homerton Hospital for any 
woman working in the sex 
industry

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

BDAS (Barnet Drugs  
and Alcohol Service)

Woodlands
c/o Colindale Hospital
Colindale Ave
London NW9 5HG
T: 0208 2009575/9525

Male and female

Needle exchange

Alcohol services

Drug services

Screening and vaccination  
for HIV, Hepatitis B/C

Sexual health screening

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  London



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS44

Sexual health screening

Contraception

Hepatitis C testing

Substitute prescribing

Needle exchange

Condom supplies

Creative workshops

Seven Sisters drop-in Mon-Fri, 
7-11pm (590 Seven Sisters 
Road, N15 6HR)

‘On’ street outreach Tues 9pm-
midnight, Fri midnight-3am

‘Off’ street outreach Tues 
12-6pm

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

DASH (Drugs Advisory  
Service Haringey)

Alexandra Court
4th Floor
122-124 High Road
Woodgreen
London N22 6HE
T: 0208 375 3312

Male and female

Specialist advice

Drop-in

Needle exchange

Drug services

Counselling

Complementary therapies

Hepatitis B vaccination

Child and family services

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Stroud Green Clinic
12-14 Upper Tollington Park
London N4 3EL
T: 020 7281 9988
M: 07764 352141 (for clients) 
M: 07976 566537 (for 
emergencies)
michelle.shoc@virgin.net
Ask for Michelle Farley  
or Tanya Roberts

Female

Sexual health and substance 
use advice, support and 
clinical services

‘Off’ and ‘on’ street outreach 
and drop-ins

■

■

■

SHOC (Sexual Health On Call)

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  L
on

do
n



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 45

OPTIONS YOUNG PEOPLE’S 
SEXUAL HEALTH SERVICE

Sylvia Pankhurst Centre
3rd Floor Mile End Hospital
Bancroft Road
London E1 4DG
T: 0208 223 8322
07813 698029 (texting service)

Male and female

Drop-in clinic

Pregnancy testing

Free contraception/condoms

Abortion referrals

Full GU at the Monday  
night service

Family planning

Male only clinic Wed 4-6pm 
(234 Bethnal Green Road 
– 0207 739 3082)

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SAFE EXIT

Toynbee Hall
28 Commercial Street
London E1 6LS
T: 0207 392 2977
0207 379 2949 Diversion 
scheme (Tower Hamlets)
0796 069 7744 Diversion 
scheme (Tower Hamlets)
alicepe@toynbeehall.org.uk
Ask for Alice Peycke

Female

Multi agency forum in  
Tower Hamlets

Information sharing

Safe exit handbook

Diversion scheme

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

AMBROSE KING CENTRE

Royal London Hospital
Whitechapel Road
London E1 1BB
T: 0207 377 7311
0207 377 7307 (appointments)
heather.anderson@
bartsandthelondon.nhs.uk

Male and female

Sexual health clinic

Specific clinic for women 
involved in prostitution

Hepatitis B vaccination

Free condoms and lube

Specialist counselling

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  London



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS46

WOMEN’S SERVICES, 
PROVIDENCE ROW

Dellow Centre
82 Wentworth Street
London E1 7SA
T: 0207 375 0020 / 0207 422 6394
www.providencerow.org.uk
Ask for Renata Rothwell

Male and female

Drop-in advice and support 
services to women sleeping 
rough/homeless with multiple 
needs

Food, showers, laundry

Mental health, substance 
misuse advice workers

Women only support group

Linked to court diversion 
scheme

Outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

DOOR OF HOPE

The Tab Centre
18-20 Hackney Road
London E2 7NS
T: 0207 729 7982
admin@doorofhope.org.uk
www.doorofhope.org.uk

Male and female

Outreach

Drop-in

Advocacy and support

Housing advice and I.D.

Benefits advice

Sexual health advice and  
free condoms

Specialist counselling

Domestic violence work

Court diversion partnership

Referrals to specialist agencies

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

WOMEN’S LINK

26 Hanbury Street
London E1 6QR
T: 0800 652 3167
advice@womenslink.org.uk
www.womenslink.org.uk
Ask for Sandra Brown  
or Lisa Lanci

Female

Information on housing

Signposting to specialist 
services

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  L
on

do
n



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 47

44-46 Balaam Street
Plaistow
London E13 8AQ
T: 0207 055 1500
Ask for Estelle Young

Male and female

Women only drop-in  
evening/night for referrals, 
food, needle exchange, 
condoms, assessments, 
clothes and beauty products

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Drop-in

■

■

■

■

■

Medical services

Counselling

Complementary therapies

Food, clothes, laundry

Harm reduction service

Shower

Outreach to squats, street  
and to sex workers with 
needle exchange and 
condoms

Blood borne virus nurse

Advice, information and 
referral

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

STEP FORWARD

234 Bethnal Green Road
London E2 0AA
T: 0207 739 3082

Male and female

LGB work

Young women at risk  
of exploitation

Advocacy, support  
and counselling

Drop-in and appointments

Personal development 
support

Sexual health clinic

Information advice  
and guidance

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

HEALTHY OPTIONS TEAM

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  London



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS48

THE GROVE CLINIC

Caldecot Centre
15-22 Caldecot Road
Camberwell
London SE5 9RS
T: 0207 346 3453

Male and female

Specialist advice

Medical services

Fast track service within  
GUM for sex workers

■

■

■

■

KING’S DEPARTMENT  
OF REPRODUCTIVE AND 
SEXUAL HEALTH

King’s College Hospital
100 Denmark Hill
London SE5 9RS
T: 0207 346 5000/299 5000
www.kingsch.nhs.uk

Male and female

Contraception

STI testing

Cervical smears

Pregnancy testing

Referral for termination  
of pregnancy

Sterilisation referral

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE CHILDREN’S SOCIETY

91-93 Queen’s Road
Peckham
London SE15 2EZ
T: 0207358 2037/2017
Ask for Fiona Kidd

Male and female

Youth campaign geared 
towards people 25 and under

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  L
on

do
n



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 49

SW5

11 Eardley Crescent
Earl’s Court
London SW5 9JS
T: 0207 370 0406
www.sw5.info
Ask for Patrick Halpin

Male and transgender

Drop-in

One-to-one appointments

Advocacy

Complementary therapies

Condoms and lube

Counselling

Emotional support

Info and advice

Fast track sexual health service

In-house sexual health service 
and fast track GUM referral

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

LAMBETH HARBOUR

245 Coldharbour Lane
London SW9 8RR
T: 0207 095 1980
j.gittens@
communitydrugproject.org.uk

Male and female

Advocacy

Advice and motivational 
counselling

Health advice

Complementary therapy

Relaxation group

Overdose treatment course

Acupuncture

Drop-in/open access sessions

Women’s group

Men’s group

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE SPACE KC

4 Hogarth Road
Earl’s Court
London SW5 0PT
T: 0207 373 2335
info@thespacekc.org
www.thespacekc.org

Male and female

Young people’s advice centre

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Drop-in

Outreach

Medical services

Counselling

Complementary therapies

Condom distribution

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  London



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS50

POPPY PROJECT

Ground Floor Lincoln House
Kennington Park
1-3 Brixton Road
London SW9 6DE
T: 0207 735 2062
0207 840 7129 (24 hours)
post@eaveshousing.co.uk
www.eaves4women.co.uk

Female

Accommodation and support

Outreach and advocacy

Access to immigration advice

Access to counselling

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

 TRUST

3 Mount Ephraim Road
London SW16 1NQ
T: 020 87699156
info@trust-london.com
Ask for Diane Martin

Female

Street outreach service

Drop-in

Court diversion scheme

Counselling

Needle exchange

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SPIRES – STREETLINK

Spires Centre
8 Tooting Bec Gardens
London SW16 1RB
T: 0208 696 0943
info@spires.org.uk
Ask for Pamela Mazava

Female

Outreach support

Drop-in services

One-to-one support

Showers, clothing, food

Drug and alcohol support

Resettlement work

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  L
on

do
n



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 51

SMART SERVICES (MAINLINERS)

9B Micham Lane
Streatham
London SW16 6LG
T: 0208 677 9541
smart@mainliners.org.uk
Ask for Mary Ryan

Male and female

Shared care 

Complementary therapy 

Psychological therapy

Needle exchange 

Condoms

Referrals for rehab 

Clinic

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

WANDSWORTH DRUG 
PROJECT

86 Garratt Lane
Wandsworth
London SW18 4DB
T: 0208 875 4400

Male and female

Support group

Advice/information

Blood borne virus nurse

Risk groups

Referrals to other specialist 
agencies

■

■

■

■

■

■

CLASH

11 Warwick Street
London WIB 5NA
T: 0207 734 1794
effi.steriopoulou@ 
camdenpct.nhs.uk
Ask for Chrissy or Effi

Male and female

Specialist advice

Outreach

Medical services

Drug services

Access to interpreters

Referrals

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  London



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS52

ANTIDOTE

c/o 32A Wardour Street
London WID 6QR
T: 0207 437 3523
antidote@turning-point.co.uk

Male and female

Project aimed at lesbian gay, 
bisexual and transgender 
people

Drug and alcohol support

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

HUNGERFORD  
DRUG PROJECT

32A Wardour Street
London W1D 6QR
T: 0207 437 3523
hungerford@turning-point.co.uk

Male, female and transgender

Specialist advice on drugs

Drop-in

Counselling

Complementary medicine

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

PRAED STREET PROJECT

c/o Jefferiss Wing
St Mary’s Hospital
Praed Street
London W2 1NY
T: 0207 886 1549/1828
Ask for Jane Ayres

Female

Specialist advice

Drop-in

Outreach

Medical services

Advice on safety

Counselling

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  L
on

do
n



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 53

WORKING MEN’S PROJECT

c/o Jefferiss Wing
St. Mary’s Hospital
Praed Street
London W2 1NY
T: 0207 8861524
Ask for Javier Calatrava  
or Gregory King

Male

Specialist advice

Medical services

Drop-in

Counselling

Outreach

■

■

■

■

■

■

THE INDIGO PROJECT

West London Centre  
for Sexual Health
Charing Cross Hospital
Fulham Palace Road
London W6 8RF
T: 020 88461579 (advice  
and info)
0845 8116699 (appointments)

Male and female

Free sexual health service 
for those working in the adult 
entertainment industry

Health advisers

Full sexual health service

HIV service

Advice and information

Hepatitis B vaccination

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

NAZ PROJECT

Palingswick House
241 King Street
London W6 9LP
T: 0208 741 1879
npl@naz.org.uk
www.naz.org.uk

Male and female 

Specialist advice 

Drop-in

Counselling 

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  London



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS54

MORTIMER MARKET CLINIC

off Capper Street
London WCIE 6JP
T: 0207 530 5180

Male and female

Specialist advice

Outreach (for CLASH)

Sexual health advice

Counselling

HIV dept

HIV research

Tropical disease out-patient 
clinic

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

TLC

BCM Box Lovely
London WC1N 3XX
T: 07770 884 985
admin@tlc-trust.org.uk
www.tlc-trust.org.uk
Ask for Dr Tuppy Owens

Female

Connecting disabled men  
and women with responsible 
sex workers

Advice, news, campaigning 
and discussions on disability 
and sex work

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

THE CONNECTION  
AT ST MARTIN’S

6 St Martin’s Place
London WC2N 4JJ 
T: 0207 766 5550
info@cstm.org.uk

Male and female

Specialist advice

Drop-in

Outreach

Medical services

Counselling

Shower facilities

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  L
on

do
n



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 55

THT EAST

Old Customs House
Hyths Quay
Colchester CO2 8JB
T: 01206 798 595

Male and female

Support for people  
living with HIV

Specialist advice

Referrals

Condoms

Advice and information

Support group (Tues) 
providing therapy and 
counselling

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ESSEX YOUNG PEOPLE’S 
DRUG AND ALCOHOL 
SERVICE

114 Springfield Road
Chelmsford
Essex CN2 6LF
T: 012 4549 3311

Male and female

Young people 18 years and 
under at risk of problems  
with substance misuse

Prevention, harm reduction 
and treatment services 

Outreach advice, support  
and information

Workshops at youth  
groups, family centres, 
children’s homes

Assessment and  
counselling team

Needle exchange

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

South East
Dir

ectory of Ser
vices:  south

 east



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS56

GUM DEPARTMENT

Medway Maritime Hospital
Windmill Road
Gillingham
Kent ME7 5NY
T: 01634 830000 ext 3779
Ask for Hazel or Cas

Male and female

Specialist advice

Drop-in

Outreach (ISIS)

Medical services

Needle exchange

Counselling

Specialist sexual  
services worker

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SEXUAL HEALTH 
DEPARTMENT (GUM)

Orsett Hospital
School Lane
Orsett Village
Grays
Essex RM16 3JS
T: 01268 592214
Ask for Clare, Sue or Sonny

Male and female

Specialist advice

STI testing

HIV counselling

Medical services

■

■

■

■

■

MEN 4 MEN

Sexual Health Outreach
The Lodge
4 George Street West
Luton LU1 2BJ
T: 01582 511034
www.gay-bedfordshire.co.uk

Male

Specialist advice

Drug and alcohol  
services by referral

Needle exchange by referral

Outreach

Counselling

Complementary medicine

Drop-in

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  s
ou

th
 e

as
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 57

WOMEN’S GROUP

c/o Luton Drug and Alcohol 
Partnership – Luton PCT
3rd Floor, Learning and 
Development Centre
33-35 Upper George Street
Luton LU1 2RD
T: 01582 700193

Female

Shared care drug service GP

GUM consultant

Nurse

Drug workers

Condoms

Needle exchange

Showers, washing machines, 
hot food, clothes

ONLY Thurs 6-11pm

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

CDAC

Community Drug  
and Alcohol Centre
The Bungalows
Cripps Lodge
Netherfield
Milton Keynes MK6 4JJ
T: 01908 668603

Male and female

Drug and alcohol service

Advice and information

Prescribing clinic

Needle exchange

Detox service

Counselling

Assessments

Hepatitis B vaccination

Referral to other services

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ISIS (Integrated Sexual Health 
Information Services)

Medway Public Health Team
St. Barts Hospital
New Road
Rochester
Kent ME1 1DS
T: 01634 823555/07799690319
k.edwards@nhs.net
Ask for Karen Edwards

Male and female

Outreach

Drop-in

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  south
 east



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS58

THE GARDEN CLINIC  
FOR SEXUAL HEALTH

Upton Hospital
Albert Street
Slough SL1 2BJ
T: 01753 635322
www.healthysex.org
Ask for Michelle, Caroline  
or Rhona

Male and female

Specialist advice

Outreach

Counselling

GUM, family planning,  
HIV services

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

THT EAST

T: 01702 340791
Ask for Rob

Male and female

Support for people  
living with HIV

Specialist advice

Referrals

Condoms

Advice and information

Support group (Wed) 
providing therapy and 
counselling

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ST PETERS HOUSE PROJECT

26 Station Road
Redhill
Surrey RH1 1PD
T: 01737 773 917 ex 20
www.stpetershouse.org.uk
Ask for Stephanie Phillips

Male and female

Telephone helpline

Individual case work

Signposting service

HIV community nurse

Complementary therapies  
for HIV positive people

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  s
ou

th
 e

as
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 59

WATFORD GUM CLINIC

Vicarage Road
Watford WD1 8HB
T: 01923 217206
Ask for Parmist Williams

Male and female

Specialist advice

Medical services

■

■

■

WEST SURREY HEALTH 
PROMOTION OUTREACH 
TEAM

Sheerwater Community Centre
Blackmore Cress
Sheerwater
Woking
Surrey GU21 5QJ
T: 01932 355533 
Mary.Lawn@surreypct.nhs.uk
Ask for Mary Lawn

Male and female

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Outreach

Drug services

Sex work outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  south
 east



South DORSET WORKING  
WOMEN’S PROJECT

1st Floor, Dorset House
20-22 Christchurch Road
Bournemouth BH1 3NL
T: 01202 456272 /07973 235438
pauline.smyth@ 
bournemouth.gov.uk
Ask for Pauline Smyth

Female

Sex worker only sessions

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Outreach

Transport to GUM

Drop-in

Needles provided

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

ABBEY ROAD CLINIC

Claude Nicol Centre (GUM)
Royal Sussex County Hospital
Eastern Road
Brighton BN2 5BE
T: 01273 664721 

Male and female

Specialist advice

Medical services

Emergency contraception

■

■

■

■

60 UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 61

BRIGHTON OASIS PROJECT 
SWOP (Sex Workers Outreach 
Project)

22 Richmond Place
Brighton
East Sussex BN2 9NA
T: 01273 675526/07801 376158
swop@brightonoasisproject.co.uk
Ask for Mel Potter

Female

Free condoms

Specialist advice and 
advocacy

Drug and alcohol liaison

Drop-in

Outreach

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

STREET OUTREACH SERVICE 
(THT)

61 Ship Street
Brighton BN1 1AE
T: 01273 764227
Ask for Lee Dodge

Male and female

Free condoms and lube

Sexual health advice

Support and information

Drop-in Mon 2-6pm,  
Thurs 6-10pm

■

■

■

■

■

WAVES

52 St Mary Street
Weymouth
Dorset DT 8BJ
T: 013 0576 8768
Ask for Roy Koerner

Male and female

Drop-in advice and 
information

Shower, washing machine, 
tumble dryer and internet 
access 

Family mediation

Counselling

Parenting advice

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  south



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS62

GUM CLINIC

St Mary’s Hospital
Portsmouth
Hants PO3 6AD
T: 0239 286 6796

Male and female

Walk in clinic Mon-Fri

■

■

BARNARDO’S YOUNG 
WOMEN’S SERVICE

52 Seagarth Lane
Southampton SO16 6RL
T: 02380 789576
Ask for Sue Sainsbury

Female

Under 18s

Advice and information

One-to-one work

Group work

Counselling

Missing persons service

Referrals by agencies or self

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

3D

1A Bevois Hill
Southampton
Hants SO14 0SJ
T: 023 80227703

Female

Family support project

Group work for alcohol misuse

Counselling for substance 
misuse 

Outreach providing food  
and information

Drop-in for food, shower, 
washing machine

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  s
ou

th



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 63

SOUTHAMPTON WORKING 
WOMEN’S PROJECT

Department of GU Medicine
Royal South Hants. Hospital
Brintons Terrace
Southampton SO14 0YG
T: 023 8063 1112
Ask for Emily 

Female

All free and confidential

Two sexual health clinic 
sessions per week

Evening outreach

Support/information/advice

Condoms etc provided

‘Dodgy punters’ list

Newsletters

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  south



THE GREEN LIGHT PROJECT

Centre for Sexual Health
21A Craven Road
off London Road
Reading RG1 5AN
T: 0118 322 7216
0118 322 7202 (appointments)

Male and female

Walk-in clinic

Advice and information

Sexual health screening

Condoms

■

■

■

■

■

South West

UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS64

BRISTOL DRUGS PROJECT

11 Brunswick Square
St Paul’s
Bristol BS2 8PE
T: 0117 987 6000/1500
outreach@bdp.org.uk
www.bdp.org.uk
Ask for Maggie Telfer

Female

Family support

Specialist advice

Needle exchange

Drop-in

Outreach (mobile)

Counselling

Creche

Housing advice

Detox support

Ear acupuncture

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 65

MILNE CENTRE

Sexual Health Clinic
Lower Maudlin Street
Bristol BS2 8HW
T: 0117 928 3011 (advice)
0117 928 2580 (appointments) 
www.ubht.nhs.uk/milne

Male and female

Full sexual health screening

HIV testing

Advice and information

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

ONE25

The Grosvenor Centre
138a Grosvenor Road
St Paul’s, Bristol BS2 8YA
T: 0117 909 8832
Ask for Rhian Day

Female

Outreach (van and on foot)

Drop-in

Specialist services

General advice on housing

Resettlement support

Support in court

Home, hospital and  
prison visits

Counselling

Seconded mental health 
outreach worker

Family worker

Generic worker

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

SECOND STEP

9 Brunswick Square
Bristol BS2 8PE
T: 0117 9096630
Ask for Simon Holliday

Male and female

Housing and support  
services

Outreach for people  
sleeping rough

Out-of-hours outreach  
service by appointment

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  south
 w

est



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS66

THE WELL

P O Box 2163
Bristol BS99 7PS
T: 0117 9540252
m.hargreaves@alabare.co.uk

Female

Supported housing for up to 
five women. 24-hour staff 
cover (waking cover from 
7am to 11pm) providing a 
high level of support

Email/web support service

■

■

■

CHECK POINT

7 Victoria Road
Torquay
Devon TQ1 1HU
T: 018 0320 0100
Ask for Caroline Jones

Male and female

Under 18s drug and alcohol 
counselling

Children at risk on the streets

Accommodation (youth 
justice) 

Healthy eating

Counselling

Advice and information

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

EDP SOUTH DEVON  
ADULT SERVICE

Baker’s Hill
Newton Abbot
Devon TQ12 1YP
T: 01626 351144

Male and female

Advice and information

One-to-one support

Needle exchange

Structured day programme

Support for clients in the 
criminal justice programme

■

■

■

■

■

■Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  s
ou

th
 w

es
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 67

EDP NORTH DEVON  
ADULT SERVICE

6 Riverside Court
Barnstaple EX31 1DR
T: 01271 859044
www.edpservices.org.uk

Male and female

Over 18s

Drug rehabilitation

Outreach

Needle exchange

Counselling

Group work

One-to-one work

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

POSITIVE ACTION  
SOUTH WEST

Palace Gate House
Palace Gate
Exeter EX1 1HX
T: 01392 494441
www.pasw.org.uk

Male and female

HIV support

HIV sexual health training

Advice, support and advocacy 
for HIV positive people and 
their carers

FACT (fast assessable 
community testing)

HIV tests

Hepatitis B vaccination

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

EDP DRUG AND  
ALCOHOL SERVICES

Dean Clarke House
Southernhay East
Exeter
Devon EX1 1PQ
T: 01392 666711

Male and female

Advice and information

Needle exchange

Key drugs work

One-to-one work

Self referrals

Women only, Tues 10am-1pm

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Dir
ectory of Ser

vices:  south
 w

est



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS68

YOUNG PEOPLE’S SERVICE

George Street
Exeter EX1 1DA
T: 01392 683030/01626 203740
youth@edp.org.uk

Male and female

11 to 19 year olds

Support for family, friends  
and partners

Advice and information

Support

Drug and alcohol service

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

PLYMOUTH WOMEN’S AID

8 Queen Anne Terrace
North Hill
Plymouth PL4 8EG
T: 01752 252033

Female

General advice

Signposting

■

■

■

SEXUAL HEALTH  
OUTREACH PROJECT

Harbour Drug and Alcohol 
Service
Hyde Park House
Mutley
Plymouth PL4 6LF
T: 01752 314258
jenny.hoare@harbour.nhs.uk
Ask for Jenny Hoare

Female

Free condoms and lube

Confidential advice on drugs, 
alcohol and sexual health

Personal alarms

‘Ugly Mugs’ scheme

Hepatitis B vaccination

Hepatitis C and HIV testing

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Di
r

ec
to

ry
 o

f 
Se

r
vi

ce
s:

  s
ou

th
 w

es
t



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 69

CHASTE

PO Box 983
Cambridge CB23 4WY
T: 0845 456 9335
carrie@chaste.org.uk
www.chaste.org.uk
Ask for Dr Carrie Pemberton

Female

First base counselling and 
support of women who have 
been trafficked into the UK 
for sexual exploitation. Advice 
to all organisations engaging 
with trafficked women. Safe 
housing available

Email/web support service

■

■

■

POPPY PROJECT

Ground Floor Lincoln House
Kennington Park
1-3 Brixton Road
London SW9 6DE
T: 0207 735 2062
0207 840 7129 (24 hours)
post@eaveshousing.co.uk
www.eaves4women.co.uk

Female

Accommodation and support

Outreach and advocacy

Access to immigration advice

Access to counselling

Email/web support service

■

■

■

■

■

■

Useful Contacts: Trafficking
usefu

l con
tacts:  trafficking



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS70

PO BOX 4107
Sheffield S1 9DQ
South Yorkshire 
T:  0114 252 3891
info@ukhtc.org

Male and female 

The creation of the UK Human 
Trafficking Centre (UKHTC) 
is directly linked to the 
introduction of the UK Action 
Plan, to ensure the police and 
partner agencies maintain 
a joined up and strategic 
approach to tackling human 
trafficking in all its forms 

■

■

THE JARRETT PROJECT

c/o The Salvation Army  
Social Services
101 Newington Causeway
London SE1 6BN
T: 0845 434 9159
Eleanor.haddick@ 
salvationarmy.org.uk
Ask for Eleanor Haddick

Female

Accommodation (self 
contained flats) and full 
support and care services 
for trafficked women from 
anywhere in the UK (can 
collect). Includes access to 
legal advice, interpreters, 
health care, counselling and 
resettlement advice and 
training. No charges made and 
no need for referrals to have 
recourse to public funding

Email/web support service

■

■

■

us
efu


l 

co
n

ta
ct

s:
  t

ra
ff

ic
ki

ng

The aim of the UKHTC  is to 
increase knowledge and 
understanding of human 
trafficking amongst police 
and partner agencies, as 
well as raise awareness of 
the issue and encourage the 
public to come forward with 
information 

■

UK Human Trafficking Centre



Directory of Services for Sex Workers 71

Police emergency

999

Crimestoppers

0800 555 111

Talk to Frank

(National Drugs Helpline)
0800 77 66 00
www.talktofrank.com

English Collective  
of Prostitutes (ECP) 

(Prostitutes’ Rights)
Crossroads Women’s Centre
230a Kentish Town Road
London NW5 2AB
T: 020 7482 2496
ecp@allwomencount.net
www.prostitutescollective.net

International Union of 
Sex Workers (IUSW)

c/o Membership 
GMB
Thorne House
152 Brent Street
London NW4 2DP
branch_secretary@iusw.org
www.iusw.org

Male, female and transgender

Union membership, support 
and networking for everyone 
who works in the sex industry

Email/web support service

■

■

■

National Christian Alliance 
on Prostitution (NCAP)

PO Box 37077
London E15 4XR
T: 0845 0044231
ncap@ncapuk.org
Ask for Rosslyn Okumu

Male and female

Networking organisation with 
affiliated projects across UK

Email/web support service

Release

(Legal and Emergency  
Drugs Advice)
388 Old Street
London EC 1V 9LT
T: 0845 450 0215
ask@release.org.uk
www.release.org.uk

■

■

■

Useful Contacts: UK
usefu

l con
tacts:  UK



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS72

Asia 

Asia Pacific Network  
of Sex Workers
APNSW Bangkok Office
Tonette Lopez Centre for Sex 
Workers Human Rights
1511/18 (near Paholyothin
Rama Theatre)
Paholyothin Road
Samsen-nai
Payatai,
Bangkok 10400 
Thailand
apnsw@yahoo.com
www.apnsw.org
Contact: Andrew Hunter

Europe

TAMPEP1

Obiplein 4
1094 RB Amsterdam
T: +31 20 692 69 12
F: +31 20 608 00 83
tampep@xs4all.nl
Contact: Licia Brussa

International Committee on the 
Rights of Sex Workers in Europe 
(ICRSE)
PO Box 51319
Amsterdam
The Netherlands
1007 EH
T: +31 (0) 20 693 1300
info@sexworkeurope.org
www.sexworkeurope.org
Contact: Petra Timmermans

Useful Contacts: International
Global

Network of Sex Work Projects
PO Box 20853
New York
NY 10009
USA
rights@nswp.org
secretariat@nswp.org
Contact: Melissa Hope Ditmore

1 TAMPEP: European Network  
for HIV/STI Prevention and Health 
Promotion among Migrant Sex 
Workers

us
efu


l 

co
n

ta
ct

s:
  in

te
rn

at
io

nal




Directory of Services for Sex Workers 73

Austria

TAMPEP
LEFÖ
Kettenbrückengasse 15/4
1050 Wien
T: +431 581 1881
F: +431 581 1882
office@lefoe.at
www.lefoe.at
Contact: Maria Cristina Boidi

Bulgaria

TAMPEP
Health and Social  
Development Foundation
17 Macedonia Blvd
Fl.4, App. 21
1606 Sofia
T: +359 295 02 815
F: +359 295 334 55
prohealth@hesed.bg
www.hesed.bg
Contact: Violetta Kandjikova

Czech Republic

TAMPEP
Rozkos bez Rizika
Bolzanova 1
11000 Prague
T: +42 022 4234 453
F: +42 022 423 6162
rozkos@rozkosbezrizika.cz
www.rozkosbezrizika.cz
Contact: Hana Malinová

Denmark

TAMPEP
Danish Centre for Research  
on Social Vulnerability
Suhmsgade 3
1125 København K
T: +45 3317 0900
+45 3317 0920
F: +45 3317 0901
anm@vfcudsatte.dk
www.vfcudsatte.dk
Contact: Ann Maskell

Estonia

TAMPEP
Aids-l Tugikeskus
Kopli 32
10412 Tallinn
T: +372 6413165
F: +372 6413165
aids@tugikeskus.ee
www.tugikeskus.ee
Contact: Juri Kalikov

Finland

TAMPEP
Pro-tukipiste
Vilhonkatu 4B 20
00100 Helsinki
T: +35897262877
F: +358972310250
toimisto@pro-tukipiste.fi
www.pro-tukipiste.fi
Contact: Jaana Kauppinen

usefu
l con

tacts:  international



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS74

France

TAMPEP
Autres Regards
3, Rue de Bône
13005 Marseille
T: +33 49 1424 290
F: +33 49 1427 523
autres.regards@numericable.fr
Contact: Floriane Buisson

PASTT (Prévention Action Santé 
Travail pour les Transgenres)
94 Rue la Fayette
75010 Paris
T: +33 1 53 24 15 40
F: +33 1 53 24 15 38
pastt@noos.fr
Contact: Camille Cabral

Germany

TAMPEP
Amnesty for Women
Grosse Bergstr. 231
22767 Hamburg
T: +49 40 38 47 53
F: + 49 40 38 57 58
info@amnestyforwomen.de
www.amnestyforwomen.de
Contact: Veronica Munk

Greece

TAMPEP
ACT-UP
Nikitara 8-10
10678 Athens
T: +30 210 33 055 00
F: +30 210 33 055 00
tatiana@hellasnet.gr
actupgr@in.gr
Contact: Chryssoula Botsi

Hungary

TAMPEP
Sex Education Foundation
Nagyvárad tér 4
1089 Budapest
T: +36 1 209 603 700
F: +361 325 5311
forjud@net.sote.hu
Contact: Judit Forrai

Italy

TAMPEP
Comitato per I Diritti Civili delle 
Prostitute
Casella Postale 67
Pordenone 33170
T: +39 0434 551868
F: +39 0434 551868
lucciole@iol.it
www.lucciole.org
Contact: Pia Covre, Carla Corso

us
efu


l 

co
n

ta
ct

s:
  in

te
rn

at
io

nal




Directory of Services for Sex Workers 75

Latvia

TAMPEP
GENDERS
Caka 91 / 93
LV-1011 Riga
T: +371 7315 899
F: + 371 7458 051
gender@parks.lv
www.genders.lv
Contact: Tatjana Kurova

Lithuania

TAMPEP
Lithuanian AIDS Centre
Nugaletojun St
14D, 2016 Vilnius
T: +3705 2300 125
F: +3705 2300 123
sveta@aids.lt
www.aids.lt
Contact: Svetlana Kulsis

Luxembourg

TAMPEP
Dropin / Croix-Rouge
31 Rue de Bonnevoie
Luxembourgoise
1260 Luxembourg
T: +352 48 90 01 1
F: +352 48 90 01 20
dropin@croix-rouge.lu
www.croix-rouge.lu
Contact: Carmen Kronshagen

Norway

TAMPEP
The Pro-Sentret
Tolbugt.24
0157 Oslo
T: +47 23 100 200
F: +47 22 410 544
prosentret@ 
sby.oslo.kommune.no
www.prosentret.no
Contact: Liv Jessen

Poland

TAMPEP
TADA
Ul Malkowskiego 9/2
70-305 Szczecin
T: +48 91 4334458
F: +48 91 4334458
info@tada.pl
www.tada.pl
Contact: Tatiana Duklas

Portugal

TAMPEP
M.A.P.S.
Av. Cidade de Hayward
BL C1/D2 Caves
Vale de Carneiros
8000-073 Faro
T: +351 289 88 7190
F: +351 289 88 7199
faro@mapsida.org
www.mapsida.org
Contact: Ana Cristina Ismael

usefu
l con

tacts:  international



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS76

Romania

TAMPEP
ARAS
Intrarea Mihai Eminescu
5, Sector 2
T: +40 21 210 07 71
F: +40 21 210 20 77
aras@arasnet.ro
www.arasnet.ro
Contact: Marian Ursan

Slovakia

TAMPEP
Odyseus
Ukrajinska 10
83102 Bratislava 3
T: +421 903 786 706
F: +421 252 494 344
odyseus@ozodyseus.sk
www.odyseus.net
Contact: Katarina Jiresová

Spain

TAMPEP
Cruz Roja Española-Asturias
C/Martinez Vigil 36
33010 Oviedo
T: +34 985 208215
F: +34985 229280
jfl@cruzroja.es
www.cruzroja.es
Contact: Javier Fernandes Lopez

Switzerland

TAMPEP
Aspasie
Rue de Monthoux 36
1201 Geneve
T: +41 22 732 68 28
F: +41 22 731 02 46
aspasie@aspasie.ch
www.aspasie.ch
Contact: Marianne Schweizer

Ukraine

TAMPEP
Regional Foundation Salus
PO Box 320
29000 Lviv
T: +380 322 34 32 85
F: +380 322 72 57 38
salus@mail.lviv.ua
www.salus.org.ua
Contact: Olexandra Sluzhynska

United Kingdom

TAMPEP
SCOT-PEP
70 Newhaven Road
Edinburgh
EH6 5QG
T: +44 131 622 7550
F: +44 131 622 7551
manager@scot-pep.org.uk
www.scot-pep.org.uk
Contact: Ruth Morgan Thomas

us
efu


l 

co
n

ta
ct

s:
  in

te
rn

at
io

nal




Directory of Services for Sex Workers 77

in
dex:  ma

p of regions

Index

SCOTLAND

NORTHERN 
IRELAND

WALES

NORTH EAST

YORKSHIRE & 
HUMBERSIDE

SOUTH WEST

NORTH WEST

MIDLANDS

EAST ANGLIA

LONDON

SOUTH EASTSOUTH

Map of regions



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS78

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

78

Index of projects by Region

NORTHERN IRELAND

Belfast	 GUM Clinic	 7

Belfast	 The Rainbow Project	 7

SCOTLAND

Aberdeen	 Quay Services	 4

Aberdeen	 THT Aberdeen	 4

Edinburgh	 ROAM (Resources, Outreach,	 5  
	 Advice for Men)

Edinburgh	 SCOT-PEP (Scottish Prostitutes 	 5 
	 Education Project)	

Glasgow	 THT Scotland	 6

Glasgow	 Women’s Drop-in (Base75)	 6

Inverness	 THT Highland	 6in
de

x:
  o

f 
pr

o
je

ct
s 

by
 r

eg
io

n



D
irectory

 of Services
:   SCOTLAND

Directory of Services for Sex Workers 7979

in
dex:  o

f pr
o

jects by region

WALES

Cardiff	 Community Addiction Unit	 8

Shotton	 The Harm Reduction Team	 8

Swansea	 Swansea Drugs Project (SAND) 	 9

Swansea	 West Glamorgan Council 	 10 
	 on Alcohol and Drug Abuse  
	 (WGCADA)

NORTH EAST

Middlesborough	 Middlesborough Alcohol 	 11 
	 Services

Middlesborough	 SECOS	 11

Middlesborough	 Women’s Drop-in	 12

Newcastle	 GAP (Tyneside Cyrenians)	 12

Newcastle	 Streetwise Project	 12



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS80

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

80

YORKSHIRE & HUMBERSIDE

Bradford	 Bradford Working 	 13 
	 Women’s Service

Bradford	 Turnaround Service	 13

Bradford	 Yorkshire MESMAC/BLAST 	 14 
	 Project

Doncaster	 Streetreach Project	 14

Grimsby	 Sexual Health Outreach 	 15 
	 Service PCT

Huddersfield	 SWEET Project	 15

Hull	 Cornerhouse	 16

Hull	 S.H.A.D.O.W. 	 16

Leeds	 Genesis Leeds Project	 17

Leeds	 Leeds MESMAC/BLAST Project	 17

Rotherham	 Rotherham Drug Service	 18

Sheffield	 Gay Men’s/MSM’s Outreach	 18

Sheffield	 Sheffield GUM Clinic	 18

Sheffield	 SWWOP	 19

Sheffield	 Taking Stock	 19

Sheffield	 UK Human Trafficking Centre	 70

Wakefield	 Turning Point	 19

NORTH WEST

in
de

x:
  o

f 
pr

o
je

ct
s 

by
 r

eg
io

n

Ashton-under-	 Tameside and Glossop 	 20 
Lyne 	 Centre for Sexual Health

Blackburn	 The Jarman Centre	 20

Blackpool	 SHIVER at Drugline Lancashire	 21

Crewe	 Central Cheshire 	 21 
	 Drug Service

Liverpool	 Armistead Centre – 	 22 
	 Armistead City

Liverpool 	 Armistead Centre – 	 23 
	 The Armistead Project

Liverpool	 Armistead Centre – 	 24 
	 Armistead Street

Liverpool	 Armistead Centre – 	 24 
	 Portside Project

Liverpool	 The Gateway	 25

Manchester	 The Bridge (Manchester 	 25 
	 Drug Service)

Manchester	 City Centre Project 	 25 
	 and City Boys

Manchester	 Glentop (Manchester 	 26 
	 Drug Service)



D
irectory

 of Services
:   SCOTLAND

Directory of Services for Sex Workers 8181

Manchester	 Lesbian and Gay Foundation	 26

Manchester	 Lifeline	 27

Manchester	 Lifeline Publications	 27

Manchester	 Manchester Specialist 	 27 
	 Midwifery Service

Manchester	 MASH  (Manchester Action 	 28 
	 on Street Health)	

Manchester	 Safe in the City	 28

Manchester	 Waterloo Project	 29

Oldham	 Booth Street	 29

Oldham	 The Phoenix Sexual 	 29 
	 Health Centre

Preston	 Foxton Centre/Streetlink	 30

Preston	 Safelink Project	 30

Salford	 STASH (Salford and Trafford 	 30 
	 Action on Street Health)	

Tranmere	 HIV Prevention Primary 	 31 
	 Care Centre

The Wirral	 Response	 31

MIDLANDS

Walsall	 Addaction Walsall	 32

Birmingham	 Anawim	 32

Birmingham	 Birmingham Space	 33

Birmingham	 Healthy Gay Life	 33

Birmingham	 SAFE Project	 33

Coventry	 Kairos WWT	 34

Coventry	 THT (Midlands) SWISH	 34

Derby	 Safe and Sound Derby	 34

Derby	 Women’s Work	 35

Leicester	 The New Futures Project	 35

Northampton	 CAN	 35

Northampton	 Maple Access Partnership	 36

Northampton	 SWAN Partnership	 36

Nottingham	 The Health Shop	 37

Nottingham	 POW (Prostitute Outreach	 37 
	 Workers)

Stoke-on-Trent	 Gay Life (North Staffordshire)	 38

Stoke-on-Trent	 The Women’s Project	 38

in
dex:  o

f pr
o

jects by region
NORTH WEST



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS82

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

82

LONDONEAST ANGLIA

Cambridge	 CHASTE	 69

Ipswich	 Clinic 11	 39

Ipswich	 Community Drug Team	 39

Norwich	 The Magdalene Group	 40

Norwich	 The Matrix Project	 40

EN5	 Clare Simpson Clinic (GUM)	 41

EN5	 SHOC (Sexual Health 	 41 
	 On Call) Barnet

EC1V	 St Mungo’s	 42

NW1	 New Horizon Youth Centre	 42

NW4	 International Union of 	 71 
	S ex Workers (IUSW)	

NW5	 English Collective of 	 42 
	 Prostitutes

NW9	 BDAS (Barnet Drugs and 	 43 
	 Alcohol Service)

N15	 St Ann’s Sexual Health Centre	 43

N1	 Open Doors	 43

N4	 SHOC (Sexual Health 	 44 
	 On Call) Haringey

N22	 DASH (Drugs Advisory 	 44 
	 Service Haringey) 

E1	 Ambrose King Centre	 45

E1	 Options Young People’s 	 45 
	S exual Health Service

in
de

x:
  o

f 
pr

o
je

ct
s 

by
 r

eg
io

n



D
irectory

 of Services
:   SCOTLAND

Directory of Services for Sex Workers 8383

E1	 Safe Exit	 45

E1	 Women’s Link	 46

E1	 Women’s Services, 	 46 
	 Providence Row

E2	 Door of Hope	 46

E2	 Step Forward	 47

E13	 Healthy Options Team	 47

E15	 National Christian Alliance	 71 
	 on Prostitution (NCAP)	

EC1V	 Release	 71

SE1	 The Jarrett Project	 70

SE5	 The Grove Clinic	 48

SE5	 King’s Department of 	 48 
	R eproductive and Sexual  
	H ealth

SE15	 The Children’s Society	 48

SW5	 The Space KC	 49

SW5	 SW5	 49

SW9	 Lambeth Harbour	 49

SW9	 Poppy Project	 50/69

SW16	 TRUST	 50

SW16	 Spires – Streetlink	 50

SW16	 Smart Services (Mainliners)	 51

SW18	 Wandsworth Drug Project	 51

W1B	 CLASH	 51

W1D	 Antidote	 52

W1D	 Hungerford Drug Project	 52

W2	 Praed Street Project	 52

W2	 Working Men’s Project	 53

W6	 The Indigo Project	 53

W6	 NAZ Project	 53

WC1E	 Mortimer Market Clinic	 54

WC1N	 TLC	 54

WC2N	 The Connection at St Martin’s	 54

in
dex:  o

f pr
o

jects by region
LONDON



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS84

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

84

SOUTH EAST

Colchester	 THT East	 55

Chelmsford	 Essex Young People’s 	 55 
	 Drug and Alcohol Service

Gillingham	 GUM Department	 56

Grays	 Sexual Health 	 56 
	 Department (GUM)

Luton	 Men 4 Men	 56

Luton	 Women’s Group	 57

Milton Keynes	 CDAC	 57

Rochester	 ISIS	 57

Slough	 The Garden Clinic for 	 58 
	 Sexual Health

Southend	 THT East 	 58

Redhill	 St Peters House Project	 58

Watford	 Watford GUM Clinic	 59

Woking	 West Surrey Health 	 59 
	 Promotion Outreach Team

in
de

x:
  o

f 
pr

o
je

ct
s 

by
 r

eg
io

n SOUTH

Bournemouth	 Dorset Working 	 60 
	 Women’s Project

Brighton	 Abbey Road Clinic	 60

Brighton	 Brighton Oasis Project	 61

Brighton	 Street Outreach Service (THT)	 61

Weymouth	 WAVES	 61

Portsmouth	 GUM Clinic	 62

Southampton	 Barnardo’s Young 	 62 
	 Women’s Service

Southampton	 3D	 62

Southampton	 Southampton Working 	 63 
	 Women’s Project



D
irectory

 of Services
:   SCOTLAND

Directory of Services for Sex Workers 8585

SOUTH WEST

Reading	 The Green Light Project	 64

Bristol	 Bristol Drugs Project	 64

Bristol	 Milne Centre	 65

Bristol	 One25	 65

Bristol	 Second Step	 65

Bristol	 The Well	 66

Torquay	 Check Point	 66

Newton Abbot	 EDP South Devon Adult Service	 66

Exeter	 EDP Drug and Alcohol Services	 67

Barnstaple	 EDP North Devon Adult Service	 67

Exeter	 Positive Action South West	 67

Exeter	 Young People’s Service	 68

Plymouth	 Plymouth Women’s Aid	 68

Plymouth	 Sexual Health Outreach Project	 68

in
dex:  o

f pr
o

jects by region



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS86

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

86

Abbey Road Clinic	 Brighton	 60

Addaction Walsall	 Walsall	 32

Ambrose King Centre	 London	 45

Anawim	 Birmingham	 32

Antidote	 London	 52

Armistead Centre – Armistead City	 Liverpool	 22

Armistead Centre – The Armistead  
Project	 Liverpool	 23

Armistead Centre – Armistead  
Street	 Liverpool	 24

Armistead Centre – Portside  
Project	 Liverpool	 24

Barnardo’s Young  
Women’s Service	 Southampton	 62

BDAS (Barnet Drugs and  
Alcohol Service)	 London	 43

Birmingham Space	 Birmingham	 33

Booth Street	 Oldham	 29

Bradford Working Women’s Service	 Bradford	 13

The Bridge (Manchester  
Drug Service)	 Manchester	 25

Brighton Oasis Project	 Brighton	 61

Bristol Drugs Project	 Bristol	 64

CAN	 Northampton	 35

CDAC	 Milton Keynes	 57

Central Cheshire Drug Service	 Crewe	 21

CHASTE	 Cambridge	 69

Check Point	 Torquay	 66

The Children’s Society	 London	 48

City Centre Project  
and City Boys	 Manchester	 25

Clare Simpson Clinic (GUM)	 London	 41

CLASH	 London	 51

in
de

x:
  b

y 
pr

oj
ec

t 
nam


e Index by Project Name



D
irectory

 of Services
:   SCOTLAND

Directory of Services for Sex Workers 8787

Clinic 11	 Ipswich	 39

Community Addiction Unit	 Cardiff	 8

Community Drug Team	 Ipswich	 39

The Connection at St Martin’s	 London	 54

Cornerhouse	 Hull	 16

3D	 Southampton	 62

DASH (Drugs Advisory  
Service Haringey)	 London	 44

Door of Hope	 London	 46

Dorset Working Women’s  
Project	 Bournemouth	 60

EDP Drug and Alcohol Services	 Exeter	 67

EDP North Devon Adult Service	 Barnstaple	 67

EDP South Devon Adult  
Service	 Newton Abbot	 66

English Collective of Prostitutes	 London	 42

Essex Young People’s Drug  
and Alcohol Service	 Chelmsford	 55

Foxton Centre/Streetlink	 Preston	 30

GAP (Tyneside Cyrenians)	 Newcastle	 12

The Garden Clinic for Sexual Health	 Slough	 58

The Gateway	 Liverpool	 25

Gay Men’s/MSM’s Outreach	 Sheffield	 18

Gay Life (North Staffordshire)	 Stoke-on-Trent	 38

Genesis Leeds Project	 Leeds	 17

Glentop (Manchester  
Drug Service)	 Manchester	 26

The Green Light Project	 Reading	 64

The Grove Clinic	 London	 48

GUM Clinic	 Belfast	 7

GUM Clinic	 Portsmouth	 62

GUM Department	 Gillingham	 56

in
dex:  by project nam

e
Index by Project Name



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS88

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

88

The Harm Reduction Team	 Shotton	 8

The Health Shop	 Nottingham	 37

Healthy Gay Life	 Birmingham	 33

Healthy Options Team	 London	 47

HIV Prevention Primary  
Care Centre	 Tranmere	 31

Hungerford Drug Project	 London	 52

The Indigo Project	 London	 53

International Union of Sex  
Workers (IUSW)	 London	 71

ISIS	 Rochester	 57

The Jarman Centre	 Blackburn	 20

The Jarrett Project	 London	 70

Kairos WWT	 Coventry	 34

King’s Department of Reproductive  
and Sexual Health	 London	 48

Lambeth Harbour	 London	 49

Leeds MESMAC/BLAST Project	 Leeds	 17

Lesbian and Gay Foundation	 Manchester	 26

Lifeline	 Manchester	 27

Lifeline Publications	 Manchester	 27

The Magdalene Group	 Norwich	 40

Manchester Specialist  
Midwifery Service	 Manchester	 27

Maple Access Partnership	 Northampton	 36

MASH (Manchester Action  
on Street Health)	 Manchester	 28

The Matrix Project	 Norwich	 40

Men 4 Men	 Luton	 56

Middlesborough Alcohol  
Services	 Middlesborough	 11

Milne Centre	 Bristol	 65

in
de

x:
  b

y 
pr

oj
ec

t 
nam


e



D
irectory

 of Services
:   SCOTLAND

Directory of Services for Sex Workers 8989

Mortimer Market Clinic	 London	 54

National Christian Alliance  
on Prostitution (NCAP)	 London	 71

NAZ Project	 London	 53

The New Futures Project	 Leicester	 35

New Horizon Youth Centre	 London	 42

One25	 Bristol	 65

Open Doors	 London	 43

Options Young People’s  
Sexual Health Service	 London	 45

Poppy Project	 London	 50/69 

Positive Action South West	 Exeter	 67

The Phoenix Sexual Health Centre	 Oldham	 29

Plymouth Women’s Aid	 Plymouth	 68

POW (Prostitute Outreach  
Workers)	 Nottingham	 37

Praed Street Project	 London	 52

Quay Services	 Aberdeen	 4

The Rainbow Project	 Belfast	 7

Release	 London	 71

Response	 The Wirral	 31

ROAM (Resources, Outreach,  
Advice for Men)	 Edinburgh	 5

Rotherham Drug Service	 Rotherham	 18

Safe and Sound Derby	 Derby	 34

Safe Exit	 London	 45

Safelink Project	 Preston	 30

SAFE Project	 Birmingham	 33

Safe in the City	 Manchester	 28

SCOT-PEP (Scottish Prostitutes  
Education Project)	 Edinburgh	 5

Second Step	 Bristol	 65

in
dex:  by project nam

e



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS90

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

90

SECOS	 Middlesborough	 11

Sexual Health Department (GUM)	 Grays	 56

Sexual Health Outreach Service PCT	 Grimsby	 15

Sexual Health Outreach Project	 Plymouth	 68

S.H.A.D.O.W. 	 Hull	 16

SHIVER at Drugline Lancashire	 Blackpool	 21

SHOC (Sexual Health on Call)	 Barnet	 41

SHOC (Sexual Health on Call)	 Haringey	 44

Sheffield GUM Clinic	 Sheffield	 18

Smart Services (Mainliners)	 London	 51

Southampton Working  
Women’s Project	 Southampton	 63

The Space KC	 London	 49

Spires – Streetlink	 London	 50

STASH (Salford and Trafford  
Action on Street Health)	 Salford	 30

St Ann’s Sexual Health Centre	 London	 43

Step Forward	 London	 47

St Mungo’s	 London	 42

St Peters House Project	 Redhill	 58

Street Outreach Service (THT)	 Brighton	 61

Streetreach Project	 Doncaster	 14

Streetwise Project	 Newcastle	 12

SW5	 London	 49

Swansea Drugs Project (SAND)	 Swansea	 9

SWAN Partnership	 Northampton	 36

SWEET Project	 Huddersfield	 15

SWWOP	 Sheffield	 19

Taking Stock	 Sheffield	 19

Tameside and Glossop  
Centre for Sexual Health	 Ashton-under-Lyne	 20

in
de

x:
  b

y 
pr

oj
ec

t 
nam


e



D
irectory

 of Services
:   SCOTLAND

Directory of Services for Sex Workers 9191

THT Aberdeen	 Aberdeen	 4

THT East	 Colchester	 55

THT East	 Southend	 58

THT Highland	 Inverness	 6

THT (Midlands) SWISH	 Coventry	 34

THT Scotland	 Glasgow	 6

TLC	 London	 54

Turnaround Service	 Bradford	 13

Turning Point	 Wakefield	 19

TRUST	 London	 50

UK Human Trafficking Centre	 Sheffield	 70

Wandsworth Drug Project	 London 	 51

Waterloo Project	 Manchester	 29

Watford GUM Clinic	 Watford	 59

WAVES	 Weymouth	 61

The Well	 Bristol	 66

West Glamorgan Council on Alcohol  
and Drug Abuse (WGCADA)	 Swansea	 10

West Surrey Health Promotion  
Outreach Team	 Woking	 59

Women’s Drop-in (Base 75)	 Glasgow	 6

Women’s Drop-in	 Middlesborough	 12

Women’s Group	 Luton	 57

Women’s Link	 London	 46

The Women’s Project	 Stoke-on-Trent	 38

Women’s Services, Providence Row	 London	 46

Women’s Work	 Derby	 35

Working Men’s Project	 London	 53

Yorkshire MESMAC/BLAST Project	 Bradford	 14

Young People’s Service	 Exeter	 68

in
dex:  by project nam

e



UK NETWORK OF SEX WORK PROJECTS92

D
irectory





 of

 
Services





:

   S
co

tla
n

d

92

yo
u

r
 n

ot
es





94

UK Network of Sex Work Projects
Suite 17   4th Floor   2 Universal Square
Devonshire Street   Manchester   M12 6JH
T: 0161 275 9272   F: 0161 275 9295 
info@uknswp.org.uk   www.uknswp.org


